
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032399-2022 

Contract

F15206 Community Adult ENT & Audiology service

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032399

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033375  

Published 15 November 2022, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

Hampshire Fire and Police Headquarters

Eastleigh

SO50 9SJ

Contact

Celine Machola - Rogers

Email

celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032399-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032399-2022
mailto:celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

F15206 Community Adult ENT & Audiology service

Reference number

F15206

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire , Southampton and Isle of Wight
CCG) are awarding the Integrated ENT and Audiology Service for a 24 month contract
following a compliant tender process.

The Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB, Southampton locality. 

This Contract is for a short term 24-month Contract whilst full-service review is undertaken
across the ICS.

The Service will;

• Provide a combined ENT and Audiology service for patients aged 18 years and over and who
are registered with a Southampton GP Practice.

• The service will manage demand from patients with ENT disorders and supports early
intervention for patients with hearing loss, ensuring patients are managed at the earliest
possible opportunity and most effectively.

• The service will also provide face to face clinical assessment, diagnostic tests, clinical
interventions, aural care and the provision and maintenance of hearing aids.

• Relieve pressure on acute ENT & Audiology services at University Hospitals Southampton
NHS Foundation Trust, ensuring only those requiring secondary care interventions are
referred on.

• Continually improve quality and patient experience with reduced waiting times.

The contract value is for the full 24 month period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,368,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 6

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously Hampshire , Southampton and Isle of Wight
CCG) are awarding the Integrated ENT and Audiology Service for a 24 month contract
following a compliant tender process.

The Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB, Southampton locality. 

This Contract is for a short term 24-month Contract whilst full-service review is undertaken
across the ICS.

The Service will;

• Provide a combined ENT and Audiology service for patients aged 18 years and over and who
are registered with a Southampton GP Practice.

• The service will manage demand from patients with ENT disorders and supports early
intervention for patients with hearing loss, ensuring patients are managed at the earliest
possible opportunity and most effectively.

• The service will also provide face to face clinical assessment, diagnostic tests, clinical
interventions, aural care and the provision and maintenance of hearing aids.

• Relieve pressure on acute ENT & Audiology services at University Hospitals Southampton
NHS Foundation Trust, ensuring only those requiring secondary care interventions are
referred on.

• Continually improve quality and patient experience with reduced waiting times.

The contract value is for the full 24 month period.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011480

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15206

Title

Community Adult ENT & Audiology service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inhealth Limited

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road, High Wycombe,

Buckinghamshire

HP11 1JL

Country

/Notice/011480-2022


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,368,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,368,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-04T02:31:27+0100
	TCPDF




